
Contract Award Notification 

The project implementing Agency: Roads Department of the Ministry of Regional Development and 

Infrastructure of Georgia 

Address: 12 Al. Kazbegi Ave, Tbilisi, 0160, Georgia 

Financing Source: World Bank 

Kakheti Connectivity Improvement Project (KCIP) 

Loan No.: 9361-GE 

Contract Reference No.: KCIP/CS/QCBS-01 

Scope of Services: Supervision of Construction Works for Sagarejo – Badiauri Section of Tbilisi – 

Bakurtsikhe – Lagodekhi International Road 

Selection Method: Quality and Cost-Based Selection (QCBS) 

Duration of Contract: 56 months 

 

Evaluated Consultant(s): 

Name: Egis International in sub consultancy with Engineering Monitoring Group 

Financial Proposal as read out: USD 2,677,400 and GEL 3,900,608 

Evaluated Price: GEL 11,239,628.64  

Combined Technical and Financial Score: 83.99 

Final Ranking: 2 

 

Name: IRD Engineering S.r.l 

Financial Proposal as read out: USD 2,607,000 and GEL 3,941,600 

Evaluated Price: 11,087,647.70 ლარი 

Combined Technical and Financial Score: 85.07 

Final Ranking: 1  

 

Name: Joint Venture between TEMELSU International Engineering Services Inc.; and DOHWA 

International CO., Ltd. 

Financial Proposal as read out: USD 3,526,000.00 and GEL 5,199,975.00 

Evaluated Price: GEL 14,869,093.60  

Combined Technical and Financial Score: 74.35 



Final Ranking: 5 

 

Name: Joint Venture between  UBM Uluslararasi Birlesmis Musavirler Musavirlik Hizmetleri 

A.S.(UBM); and SOOSUNG Engineering Co., Ltd. (SOOSUNG); and Korea Expressway Corporation 

(KEC) 

Financial Proposal as read out:  USD 1,874,500.00 and GEL 5,001,960.00 

Evaluated Price: GEL 10,140,151.95  

Combined Technical and Financial Score: 83.26 

Final Ranking: 3 

 

Name: Yuksel Proje A.S. 

Financial Proposal as read out USD 2,396,260.00 and GEL 4,958,668.00 

Evaluated Price: GEL 11,527,056.29 

Combined Technical and Financial Score: 78.01 

Final Ranking: 4 

 

Awarded Consultant:  

Name IRD Engineering S.r.l   

Contract Price: USD 3,230,073.00 and GEL 4,883,642.40 inclusive contingencies and local indirect 

taxes. 

 

Rejected Consultant(s):  None 

 

For the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form of the Awarded Consultant, please refer to the link 

below:  

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/wrid3c2atixrc1y/AACIDwRXrRrPS054pUEmn9Cla?dl=0  

 

 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/wrid3c2atixrc1y/AACIDwRXrRrPS054pUEmn9Cla?dl=0

